Comment Comm	MmD 03-1	1-2002						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (esp. \$31/2002) To the Honorpathic Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record of the Commission of Patents and Trademarks. Please record of the Commission of Patents and Trademarks. Please record of the Commission of Patents and Trademarks. Please record of Commission of Patents and Trademarks. Please record of Commission of Patents (Patents Villagran David John Breverly Leonard Williamson David John Breverly Leonard Williamson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of name □ Other □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of name □ Other □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of name □ Other □ A Patent Application Nots.) 09825,930 □ Date Filed: July 26, 2000 □ Confirmation Not. 09825,930 □ Date Filed: July 26, 2000 □ Confirmation Not. 09825,930 □ PáG Gase: 6165XD4 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	FORM FTO-1595 RECOI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademanss: Please record \$3.		Patent and Trademark Office						
Name of conveying party(es): Name and address of receiving party(es): Name The Procester & Gamble Company	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1020	008463						
Maris Dolices Martinez-Serna Villagran David John Baverly Leonard Williamson Leonard Williamson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes © No	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas 1.Name of conveying party(ies):	e record the autorioual documents or copy thereof.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □	Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran David John Beverly							
S. Nature of conveyance: Other		Leonard Williamson Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes INo Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	6090 Center Hill Road						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	3. Nature of conveyance:	Cincinnati, OH 45224						
Change of name Other Execution Date: 03/20/98, 04/20/98 & 04/24/98 4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s), 09/625,930 B. Patent No. Date Filed: July 26, 2000 Confirmation No.: P&G Case: 6165XD4 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Ivonydale Technical Center 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH 45217 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and boilef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ench D. Heinm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Execution Date: 03/20/98, 04/20/98 & 04/24/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s). 09/625,930 B. Patent No. Date Filed: July 26, 2000 Confirmation No: P&G Case: 6165XD4 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: Ivorydale Technical Center S299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH. 45217 B. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ench D. Herm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	El Security Agreement 🖸 Change of name							
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s). 09/625,930 Date Filed: July 26, 2000 Confirmation No: P&G Case: 6168XD4 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH. 45217 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	□ Other							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No(s). 09/825,930 B. Patent No. Date Filed: July 26, 2000 Confirmation No.: P&G Case: 6165XD4 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: IHE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH 45217 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	Execution Date: 03/20/98, 04/20/98 & 04/24/98							
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/625,930 Date Filed: July 26, 2000 Confirmation No.: P&G Case: 6165XD4 Additional numbers attached? See No Additional numbers attached? No 5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
Date Filed: July 26, 2000 Confirmation No: P&G Case: 6165XD4 Additional numbers attached? Yes IN No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:						
Additional numbers attached?								
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH 45217 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) February 6, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	Confirmation No.:							
Do Not Use this space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hermm February 6, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed	Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes ৷ No						
document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH 45217 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Herm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]								
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Ivonydale Technical Center 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH 45217 B. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Herm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH 45217 B. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	document should be mailed:							
Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center 5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474 Cincinnati, OH 45217 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Herm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed						
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PONOT USE THIS SPACE 9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	5299 Spring Grove Avenue, Box 474							
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	Cincinnati, OH 45217	8. Deposit account number:						
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]		<u>16-2480</u>						
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]								
Erich D. Hemm Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]	Erich D. Hemm February 6, 2002							
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
2002 DRYRNE 00000058 162480 09625930 /	Total number of pages <u>including</u> o	over sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]						
	2002 DBYRNE 00000058 162480 09625930							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Maria Dolores Martines-Serna Villagran; David John Beverly and Leonard Williamson of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio; of Jackson, County of Madison, State of Tennessee, and of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Dehydrated Potato Flakes, Attorney's Docket 6165X, executed by us, respectively, the 20 day of april, 1998; the 20 day of March. 998; and the 34 day of 9999, Serial No. 08/886,381, filed the 1st day of July, 1997, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. main D. mailing Sona Vellagon

Maria Dolores Martines-Serna Villagran

David John Beverly

David John Beverly

Williamson

Leonard Williamson

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0659

State of Ohio	}
	} ss
County of Hamilton	}
On this a	day of Opril 1998, before me personally appeared Maria
Dolores Martines-Sern	a Villagran to me known to be the person named in and who executed the
above instrument, and	acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
	SUSANLEE WEITZEL Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 1999
State of Tennessee	3 Marian
	} SS 415-94-8244
County of Madison	_}
Beverly to me known	day of March 198, before me personally appeared David John to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	My Commission Expires January 22, 200
State of OHIO	_} }
County of HAMICTON	_}
Williamson to me know	day of <u>CPCE</u> <u>CPS</u> , before me personally appeared <u>Leonard</u> wn to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PENNY D. SCHON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires June 18, 2002

6165Xass.doc

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

2011 P

(\$) 40.00

-	į	_

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2002

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

Complete if Known			
Application Number	09/625,930		
Confirmation Number			
Filing Date	July 26, 2000		
First Named Inventor	Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran		
Examiner Name	A. Corbin		
Group/Art Unit	1761		
Attorney Docket No.	6165XD4		

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated	3. ADDITIONAL FEES
fees and credit any over payments to:	Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid
Deposit Account Number 16-2480 Deposit Account Name The Procter & Gamble Company	105 130 Surcharge-late filing fee or oath [] 127 50 Surcharge-late provisional filing fee or cover sheet []
	139 130 Non-English specification [
[X] Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under status. 37 C.F.R. §§1.16 and 1.17	147 2,520 For filing a request for ex parte reexamination []
	112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner's action []
FEE CALCULATION	113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner's action
1. BASIC FILING FEE – Large Entity	115 110 Extension for reply within 1 st month
	116 400 Extension for reply within 2 nd month
Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid	117 920 Extension for reply within 3 rd month
101 740 Utility filing fee []	118 1,440 Extension for reply within 4 th month
106 330 Design filing fee []	128 1,960 Extension for reply within 5 th month
108 740 Reissue filing fee []	119 320 Notice of Appeal
114 160 Provisional filing fee []	120 320 Filing a brief in support of an appeal
(4)	121 280 Request for oral hearing [] 138 1.510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding []
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)[]	138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding [] 140 110 Petition to revive - unavoidable []
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES - Large Entity	141 1,280 Petition to revive - unintentional
2. EXTRA CLAIM FELD - Large Littly	142 1,280 Utility issue fee (or reissue)
Extra Fee from Fee	143 460 Design issue fee
<u> Claims</u> <u>Below</u> <u>Paid</u>	122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner []
Total Claims [] - 20** = [] x [] = []	123 50 Petitions related to provisional applications []
Independent Claims [] - 3** = [] x [] = []	126 180 Submission of Information Disclosure Statement []
Multiple Dependent [] = []	146 740 Filing a submission after final rejection
** or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see below	(37 CFR § 1.129(a))
	149 740 For each additional invention to be
Code (\$) Fee Description	examined (37 CFR §1.129(b) [] 179 740 Request for Continued Examination (RCE) []
103 18 Claims in excess of 20 102 84 Independent claims in excess of 3	169 900 Request for expedited examination []
102 64 Independent dams in excess of 3	of a design application
104 280 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	091 1280 Acceptance of unintentionally delayed claim for []
109 84 **Reissue independent claims over original patent	priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, 120, 121, or 365 (a) or (c)
110 18 **Reissue claims in excess of 20 & over original patent	
	Other fee (specify) Recordation of Assignment - \$40.00 [X]
	Other fee (specify) []
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)∏	* Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL(3) (\$) [40]

SUBMITTED BY			Complete (if applicable)		
Name (Print/Type)	Erich D. Hemm	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	47,286	Telephone	(513) 634-2084
Signature	9/1 Pla-			Date	February 6, 2002

WARNING: Information of this form may become public. Credit Card Information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0661

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2002

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

(\$) 40.00

i e			
Complete if Known			
Application Number	09/625,930		
Confirmation Number			
Filing Date	July 26, 2000		
g Date	July 20, 2000		
First Named Inventor	Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran		
	1		
Examiner Name	A. Corbin		
Group/Art Unit	1761		
Attornov Doglest No	CACEVDA		
Attorney Docket No.	6165XD4		
	i ,		

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:	3. ADDITIONAL FEES
fees and credit any over payments to:	Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid
Deposit Account Number 16-2480	105 130 Surcharge-late filing fee or oath
Deposit Account Name The Procter & Gamble Company	127 50 Surcharge-late provisional filing fee or cover sheet []
[X] Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under status. 37 C.F.R. §§1.16	139 130 Non-English specification
and 1.17	147 2,520 For filing a request for ex parte reexamination []
,	112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to
	Examiner's action
FEE CALCULATION	113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after
	Examiner's action
BASIC FILING FEE - Large Entity	115 110 Extension for reply within 1 st month
	116 400 Extension for reply within 2 nd month
Code (\$) <u>Fee Description</u> <u>Fee Paid</u>	117 920 Extension for reply within 3 rd month
101 740 Utility filing fee []	118 1,440 Extension for reply within 4 th month
106 330 Design filing fee []	128 1,960 Extension for reply within 5 th month
108 740 Reissue filing fee []	119 320 Notice of Appeal
114 160 Provisional filing fee	120 320 Filing a brief in support of an appeal
	121 280 Request for oral hearing
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)[]	138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding
	140 110 Petition to revive - unavoidable
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES – Large Entity	141 1,280 Petition to revive - unintentional
	142 1,280 Utility issue fee (or reissue)
Extra Fee from Fee	143 460 Design issue fee
<u>Claims Below Paid</u>	122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner
Total Claims [] - 20** = [] x [] = []	123 50 Petitions related to provisional applications
Independent Claims [] - 3** = [] x [] = []	126 180 Submission of Information Disclosure Statement []
Multiple Dependent [] = []	146 740 Filing a submission after final rejection
** or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see below	(37 CFR § 1.129(a))
	149 740 For each additional invention to be
Code (\$) Fee Description	examined (37 CFR §1.129(b)
103 18 Claims in excess of 20	179 740 Request for Continued Examination (RCE)
102 84 Independent claims in excess of 3	169 900 Request for expedited examination [] of a design application
104 280 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	091 1280 Acceptance of unintentionally delayed claim for
109 84 **Reissue independent claims over original patent	priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, 120, 121, or 365 (a) or (c)
110 18 **Reissue claims in excess of 20 & over original patent	•
1	Other fee (specify) Recordation of Assignment - \$40.00 [X]
j	Other fee (specify)
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) II	* Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) [40]

SUBMITTED BY			Complete (if applicable)		
Name (Print/Type)	Erich D. Hemm	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	47,286	Telephone	(513) 634-2084
Signature	9/1 P 10-			Date	February 6, 2002

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit Card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Stalement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012643 FRAME: 0662